



SIPHON PUMP

Thank you for selecting this quality Griot's product. The **Siphon Pump** allows you to siphon multiple fluids easily. Enjoy the best!

USEFUL INFORMATION

The following chemicals are NOT compatible with the **SIPHON PUMP**: Acetone, Amyl Acetate, Anline, Benzaldehyde, Benzoyl Chloride, Bromine, Butyl Acetate, Butyraidehyde, Carbon Tetrachloride, Chromic Acid, Ethyl Acetate, Lacquers, Ethyl Chloride, Lacquer Solvents, Napthalene, Toluene, Trichloroethylene, Solvents, Xylene, and Aromatic Hydrocarbons.

USEFUL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Wear protective clothing, eye goggles and face shield at all times and especially when installing, using, cleaning, storing and discarding the pump.
- 2. Check the pump's hose and seals for leaks, holes, swelling or cracking.
- 3. Cut supplied hose to appropriate length for both inlet and outlet from pump.
- 4. Hold pump cylinder while withdrawing red pump handle to extract fluid. Once fluid is completely removed, continue to pump until all fluid is removed from hoses.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Danger Explosion Hazard. For petroleum use only. Ground all containers to prevent static electricity fires. Petroleum product fumes are explosive. Use in cross ventilated areas only. Do not use near flames, sparks, electrical equipment, or while smoking. Prohibit smoking when using pump. Keep out of reach of children.

DISCLAIMER

GRIOT'S GARAGE is not responsible for any misuse of the **SIPHON PUMP** for any injury or damage incurred to any person or object related to the **SIPHON PUMP**.

ANSWERS TO YOUR QUESTIONS

Should you have any questions about the installation of the **SIPHON PUMP**, please call our Customer Service Department at 800-345-5789 or email to info@griotsgarage.com. For a complete selection of quality products or to receive a free GRIOT'S GARAGE handbook, call us or visit online at www.griotsgarage.com. Reorder item number 44406.

Have fun in your garage![®]

GRIOT'S GARAGE, INC. 3333 SOUTH 38TH STREET. TACOMA, WA 98409 800-345-5789 www.griotsgarage.com

© GRIOT'S GARAGE, INC.